operation and management of the Fokai Expressway was officially transferred to Fokai Branch Company from

Fokai Company.

Description of provisional announcement
Date of disclosing

provisional announcement

Description of the website for

disclosing provisional

announcements

Announcement of Resolutions of the 8th (Provisional) Meeting of

the Eighth Board of Directors

April 8,2017 www.cninfo.com.cn

Announcement of Merger April 8,2017 www.cninfo.com.cn

Notice of Holding 2016 Annual Shareholders' General Meeting April 29,2017 www.cninfo.com.cn

Announcement on the progress of major Events  May 4,2017 www.cninfo.com.cn

http://www.cninfo.com.cn/
http://www.cninfo.com.cn/
http://www.cninfo.com.cn/
http://www.cninfo.com.cn/

Guangdong Provincial Exppressway Development Co., Ltd. 2017 Annual Report

58

VI. Change of share capital and shareholding of Principal Shareholders

I.Changes in share capital

1. Changes in share capital

In shares

Before the change Increase/decrease（+，-） After the Change

Amount Proportio

n
Share

allotment

Bonus

shares

Capitalizatio

n of common

reserve fund

Other Subtotal  Quantity
Proportio

n

1.Shares with conditional

subscription
1,273,392,897 60.90%   -222,595 -222,595 1,273,170,302 60.89%

1.State-owned shares  409,977,151 19.61%   25,702 25,702 410,002,853 19.61%

2.State-owned legal

person shares
521,393,021 24.94%   521,393,021 24.94%

3.Other domestic shares 342,022,725 16.35%   -248,297 -248,297 341,774,428 16.34%

Including ：Domestic

Legal person shares
341,260,941 16.32%   -35,155 -35,155 341,225,786 16.32%

Domestic natural person

shares
761,784 0.03%   -213,142 -213,142 548,642 0.02%

II.Shares with

unconditional subscription
817,413,229 39.10%   222,595 222,595 817,635,824 39.11%

1.Common shares in

RMB
468,663,229 22.42%   222,595 222,595 468,885,824 22.43%

2.Foreign shares in

domestic market
348,750,000 16.68%   348,750,000 16.68%

III. Total of capital shares 2,090,806,126 100.00%   0 0 2,090,806,126 100.00%

Reasons for share changed

√ Applicable □Not applicable

 Note 1: within the report period, 40 shareholders repay the 25,702 consideration shares of the equity division

reform prepaid by Guangdong Traffic Group Co., Ltd. and 4720 shares transfer into the “state holdings” from the

“domestic legal person holdings” and 20982 domestic natural person holdings”.

 Note 2: within the report period, “domestic legal person holdings” totaling 30435 shares and “domestic

natural person holdings” totaling 135273 shares are released from the sales restriction and listed for circulation on

April 28, 2017 and transferred into the “unlimited tradable shares”.